MECORDATIO 05-11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **PRM PTO-1594** ev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ 🍱 101353024 Original documents or copy thereof. To the Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademano. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 21 Securities Trading Internal Address: 521/1 Street Address: 255 So. Orange Ave. Association □ Individual(s) □ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 3280/ ❷ Corporation-State Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership D'Corporation-State Florida Merger Assignment Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,329,247 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 7.7 (0,0000 rs rs 400) 8. Deposit account number: City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 3280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document. -11-00

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

BE IT KNOWN, that SECURITIES TRADING INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida corporation, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 600, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00and other good and valuable consideration received from or on behalf of SECURITIES TRADING CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 600, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), at or before the delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee that certain SERVICE MARK and Design described in Exhibit "A" hereto, which mark was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 41, under Reg. No. 2,329,247, on March 14, 2000.

Together with all rights and obligations attendant thereto from the 9th day of September, 1999. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, Assignee's heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal(s) this 29th day of March, 2000.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

SECURITIES TRADING INSTITUTE, INC.

By:

Pino, President

Witness WORELA (WIN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Laurence J. Pino, who is personally known to me and known to me to be the President of Securities Trading Institute, Inc. and the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set out therein, with full corporate authority

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County

aforesaid, this 29th day of March, 2000)

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA T. WILSON Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2002 Commission # CC775801

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 04/20/2000